Developmental Breeding for Jassid
tolerance in G. hirsutum
Dr. T.R.Loknathan
Principal Scientist,
Division of Crop Improvement,
ICAR-CICR, Nagpur
Concept of Developmental Breeding
• Developmental breeding is synoymous with pre-breeding

length(mm
)
Fibre
strength(g/
tex)
MIC value
1 SPS9-1 374 2.3 2 35 24.9 19.5 3.4
2 SPS9-2 229 2.3 2 33.2 24.9 19.7 3.9
3 SPS9-3 138 2.1 1 37.2 25 20.2 3.6
4 SPS9-4 307 2.6 1 39 25.8 20.8 3
5 SPS9-5 212 2.5 2 33.1 28.4 24.2 2.8
6 SPS9-6 170 3 2 34.3 29.8 25.8 3.6
7 SPS9-7 183 2.1 1 36 30 23.3 3.7
8 SPS9-8 162 2.4 1 35 29.7 23 2.8
9 SPS9-9 179 3.2 2 43 27 20.5 3.4
10 SPS9-10 131 2.7 1 33 27.3 22 2.9
11 SPS9-11 1076 3.1 1 42 26.9 21.4 3.7
12 SPS9-12 481 3.1 1 44 27.2 20.7 3.2
13 SPS9-13 83 1.8 1 32 26.5 19.9 3.5
14 SPS9-14 551 3.8 2 39.1 27.5 21.7 3.5
15 SPS9-15 327 3.4 1 41.2 26.2 22.3 3.8
16 SPS9-16 183 2.5 2 39.2 25.8 21.1 3.9
Evaluation of  selectively identified jassid tolerant cultures (2014-15)
continued
Sr.no. Name of
entry
Yield (
kg/ha)
Boll
wt(g)
Jassid
injury
score
Got(%) Fibre
length(
mm)
Fibre
strength
(g/tex)
MIC
value
17 SPS9-17 614 2.9 2 39 28 21 4.5
18 SPS9-18 433 2.5 1 36.1 27.2 21 4.5
19 SPS9-19 337 2.8 1 41.4 31 23.8 3.7
20 SPS9-20 216 2.2 2 42 26.6 20.7 3.9
21 SPS9-21 87 2.3 1 34 28 20.1 3.3
22 SPS9-22 177 2.3 1 41 29.5 22 3.4
23 SPS9-23 235 2.6 1 41.2 27.5 21.4 3.5
24 SPS9-24 144 2.8 1 39.3 26.9 21.1 3.4
25 SPS9-25 183 2.5 2 37 28.5 21.9 2.9
26 SPS9-26 320 2.4 1 32.3 28.9 23.9 2.9
27 SPS9-27 183 2.2 2 30.4 29.1 24.5 2.9
28 SPS9-28 340 2.8 2 33 28.6 23.2 2.4
29 SPS9-29 266 2.2 2 34.4 26.4 21.5 2.9
30 SPS9-30 218 2.5 2 36 27.8 21.6 2.9
31 SPS9-31 205 2.8 2 38.1 28 21.8 3
32 SPS9-32 140 2.2 2 40 25.2 19.7 3.5
Evaluation of  selectively identified jassid tolerant cultures (2014-15)
continued
Sr.no. Name of
entry
Yield (
kg/ha)
Boll
wt(g)
Jassid
injury
score
Got(%) Fibre
length(
mm)
Fibre
strength
(g/tex)
MIC
value
33 SPS9-33 98.156 2.8 2 41 27.8 21.2 3.5
34 SPS9-34 72.228 2.3 1 35 30.6 21.9 3.4
35 SPS9-35 133.344 3 1 41 31.7 23.2 3.2
36 SPS9-36 109.268 2.5 1 38 27.5 22.7 3.6
37 SPS9-37 227.796 2.2 1 35.4 32.8 24.6 2.8
38 SPS9-38 312.988 2.5 2 40 25.6 20.3 4.3
39 SPS9-39 261.132 3 2 39 26.3 21.6 3.4
40 SPS9-40 329.656 2.2 2 36.3 28.5 21.4 3.5
41 SPS9-41 300.024 2.2 1 37 28.5 21.2 3.7
42 SPS9-42 174.088 2.8 3 36 27.3 21.5 3.6
43 SPS9-43 281.504 2.4 2 39 26 19.7 3.8
44 SPS9-44 329.656 2.6 2 39 29.2 22.3 3.5
45 SPS9-45 338.916 2.3 2 38 27.9 21.3 3.7
46 SPS9-46 155.568 2.7 1 41 26.6 22.2 3
47 SPS9-47 146.308 2.1 2 39 29.2 22.5 3.5
48 Suraj (
check) 787.1
3 3 43 30.4 24.7 3.3
Evaluation of  selectively identified jassid tolerant cultures (2015-16)